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Attachments
4and5

Attachments

Pages 20-27

We are in need of the “Business
Associate Agreements” and the
“Interagency Collaboration
Agreement.” We noticed that
there are supposed to be
Attachments 4 and 5, but are
not upon inspection of the
enclosed Attachment 4 and 5 of
the application.

Please see Addendum
2 of the RFA.

3.2,3.2.3

Instructions
for
Formatting

Page 14

In review of the RFA
information provided on page
14, it states “Applicants must
use Attachment 1 to determine
the order that information is
presented in the application.”
In review of Attachment 1, it is
a sample budget. Is this
directive in relation to the
sample budget or other
material?

No, please see
Addendum #2 of the
RFA.

2.7.1,2.7.1.1,
2.7.1.2

Community
Need and

Risk Factors,
Community

Page 8

In the RFA, sections are labeled
as: 2.7.1 Community Need and
Risk Factors, 2.7.1.1 Geographic
area or specific community to
be served, 2.7.1.2 Impact of
HIV/AIDS on women in the
community, etc. Should these
specific numbers & titles be
listed in the body of the
proposal?

No, the specific
numbers and titles are
not required to be
listed in the body of
the proposal.

Attachment 3

Attachments

Page 19

We have a question regarding
the Interagency Collaborative
Agreements on Attachment 3.
The attachment states
“Minimum Requirements for
Interagency Collaborative
Agreements.” In section 2. It
states “The agreement must
specify that the community
agency or county health
department agrees to: a)
Provide post-test counseling
and Partner Service Services to
all clients testing positive for

Please see Addendum
#2 of this RFA. Any
dgreements created in
furtherance of the
deliverables for this
RFA, must include the
minimum
requirememts
outlined in Addendum
H2.




HIV. b) Provide comprehensive
Sexually Transmitted Disease
services in accordance with
Chapter 381, Florida Statutes.
d) Provide appropriate STD or
HIV training to TOPWA staff.
While a), b) S d) applies to the
county health department,
these sections may not apply to
other community agencies such
as domestic violence
shelters/providers or mental
health/substance abuse
treatment providers. For such
providers are we able to curtail
the Interagency Collaborative
Agreement such that it reflects
the scope of services they
provide (for example the
domestic violence shelter does
not provide HIV training to
TOPWA staff, and so would not
be included in the Interagency
Collaborative Agreement)?




